Adjustment to prior year tax losses brought forward - (84)

Other prior year adjustments (89) 201

Total deferred tax (note 18) (4,443) (4,874)

Income tax (expense) / benefit (4,580) (7,492)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2015

Synlait Milk Limited Financial Statements for the year ended 31 July 2015PAGE 74  I

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2015

10 INCOME TAX (CONTINUED)

Group

Year ended

2015 2014

$’000 $’000

(b) Reconciliation of effective tax rate

Profit before income tax 15,132 27,095

Income tax using the Group’s domestic tax rate – 28% (4,237) (7,587)

Other non deductible costs (136) (22)

(4,373) (7,609)

Adjustment to prior year tax losses brought forward - (84)

Other prior year adjustments (207) 201

(207) 117

Income tax expense (4,580) (7,492)

Group

Year ended

2015 2014

$’000 $’000

(c) Imputation credits

Imputation credits available directly and indirectly to the shareholders of the parent company 1,416 2,618

(d) Income tax recognised in other comprehensive income

The tax (charge)/credit relating to components of other comprehensive income is as follows:

Before tax
Tax

(expense)/
benefit

After tax

$’000 $’000 $’000

31 July 2015

Revaluation of property, plant and equipment 16,810 (4,542) 12,268

Cash flow hedges (47,632) 13,268 (34,364)

Other comprehensive income (30,822) 8,726 (22,096)

31 July 2014

Cash flow hedges (373) 104 (269)

Other comprehensive income (373) 104 (269)

I  PAGE 75Synlait Milk Limited Financial Statements for the year ended 31 July 2015

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2015

11 CURRENT ASSETS – TRADE AND OTHER RECEIVABLES

Group

2015 2014

$’000 $’000

Trade receivables 68,380 88,585

Provision for doubtful receivables (635) (100)

Net trade receivables 67,745 88,485

Other receivables 396 561

Total receivables 68,141 89,046

The decrease in trade receivables is predominantly due to the first time receivables assignment to ANZ during the reporting period.

The impact of lower sales prices as a consequence of lower dairy commodity prices is largely offset by a higher proportion of infant